MEMBERS INTERESTS B 20/02/2024

ID SURNAME PLACE NAME CODE DATES
0845 Bacon Dunham-on-Trent NTT c.19
2098 Bacon Derbyshire DBY pre 1860
2098 Bacon Nottinghamshire NTT pre 1860
2675 Bacon Radford NTT 1830-1890
2675 Bacon Sutton-in-Ashfield NTT 1810
3090 Bacon Sutton-in-Ashfield NTT 1800
0034 Baggaley Mansfield NTT pre 1800
1174 Bailey Caunton NTT pre 1850
1174 Bailey Haughton NTT 1850+
1174 Bailey East Markham NTT 1850+
1174 Bailey Hawton NTT pre 1850
1174 Bailey Elston NTT pre 1850
2471 Bailey Mileham NFK pre 1848
5172 Bailey Newark NTT pre 1870
2399 Baker Nottingham NTT 1850+
2675 Baker Nottingham NTT 1738
4329 Baker Bishopgate LND pre 1862
4329 Baker Nottingham NTT 1862+
5751 Baker Warwickshire WAR Pre 1850
5751 Baker Staffordshire STS Pre 1850
5576 Baker Cheslyn Hay STS 1700s
3642 Bakewell Radford NTT pre 1820
1237 Baldock Ruddington NTT pre 1700
5942 Baldock Owthorpe NTT pre 1750
1486 Baldry Norfolk NFK Any
3026 Ball Mansfield NTT c.20
3026 Ball Staffordshire STS c.19
5054 Ball East Leake NTT 1750-1800
4044 Ball Heanor DBY 1812
4044 Ball Pinxton DBY 1782
4044 Ball South Normanton DBY 1697
1237 Ballard Stepney MDX 1750-1800
1818 Bancroft Hucknall NTT c.19
5930 Banks Nottinghamshire NTT 1700 - 1900
5051 Banner Nottinghamshire NTT c.18-c.19
2550 Bannister Nottinghamshire NTT pre 1841
2550 Bannister Derbyshire DBY 1800
0491 Banwell Lincolnshire LIN 1800-1900
0491 Banwell Somerset SOM pre 1900
1170 Bardwell Suffolk SFK pre 1860's
4315 Bargh Derbyshire DBY 1790-1810
1563 Barke Clipstone NTT c.18
1563 Barke Edwinstowe NTT c.18
2399 Barker Newark NTT 1870+
4044 Barker Grainshy LIN 1682
5113 Barker Kirkby-in-Ashfield NTT 1800
1737 Barlow Penncarig CMN pre 1800
5697 Barlow Farnsfield, Notts NTT 1851/1853
5203 Barlow Mansfield NTT 1918 onwards
5203 Barlow Worksop NTT 1918 onwards
5203 Barlow Kirkby In Ashfield NTT 1918 onwards
5203 Barlow Church Warsop NTT 1918 onwards
5203 Barlow Edwinstowe NTT 1918 onwards
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5203
5889
3222
3026
3026
5547
5547
5547
5547
5547
5547
2675
0491
0491
4182
3640
5930
4307
5859
0783
5779
3563
5029
5029
5029
3026
5751
5751
2807
5751
5751
5751
1058
1058
3241
3241
5037
4078
4078
4078
4078
5576
0109
0109
0109
4043
5660
5660
0930
2613
2675
5029
5029

1D SURNAME

Barlow
Barlow
Barlow(e)
Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Barnett
Barnwell
Barnwell
Barratt
Barrow
Barrowcliff
Barson
Bartle
Barton
Bartrop
Barwell
Bassford
Bassford
Bassford
Bate
Bateman
Bateman
Bates
Bates
Bates
Bates
Batten
Batten
Batterham
Batterham
Baxter
Bayley
Bayley
Bayley
Bayley
Baynes
Beardall
Beardall
Beardall
Beardall
Beardall
Beardall
Beardsall
Beardsall
Bearsly
Beauchamp
Beauchamp

MEMBERS INTERESTS B

PLACE NAME
Chesterfield Area
Nottingham
Beeston
Surrey
Middlesex
Mansfield
Mansfield Woodhouse
Selston
Shelford
West Bridgford
Gamston
Ellastone
Nottinghamshire
London
Radcliffe-on-Trent
Barton-in-Fabis
Nottingham
Any
Farnsfield/Southwell
Newark
Worksop
Nottingham
Sneinton
Loughborough
Meadows
Staffordshire
Nottinghamshire
Oxon
Widmerpool
Lincolnshire
Bulby, Hawthorpe, Irnham
Nottingham
Liverpool
Middlesex
Lincolnshire
Any
Essex
Colston Bassett
Nottingham
Cropwell Bishop
Barrowby
Cley next the Sea
Hucknall
Bestwood
Linby
Newstead
Calverton
Beeston
East Retford
Any
Trowell
Basford
London
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CODE
DBY
NTT
NTT
LND
LND
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
STS
NTT
LND
NTT
NTT
NTT
ENG
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
LEI
NTT
STS
NTT
OXF
NTT
LIN
LIN
NTT
MSY
LND
LIN
ENG
ESS
NTT
NTT
NTT
LIN
NFK
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
ENG
NTT
NTT
LND

DATES

Pre 1920
1800 - 1860
c.17

c.19

c.19
1900-1939
1900-1939
1897-1914
1760-1861
1750-1787
1750-1787
1729-1745
1800-1900
1800-1900

pre 1820
1700 - 1900
Any

Pre 1830
pre 1800
1700/ 1800
1700 - 1800
1938+
1938+
1938+

c.19

Post 1850
Pre 1850
pre 1810
Pre 1860
Before 1850
After 1850
c.19

c.19

1930

Any

1600 - 1850
Any

Any

Any

Any

1700s
1688+
1688+
1688+

Any

1800 onwards
1800 onwards
pre 1900
Any

1729

1946+
1946+
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5029
2268
3968
1737
4154
4154
4154
5886
3033
1565
5858
5989
5576
0491
1315
1737
1737
2810
5184
5396
1486
5774
1237
5053
4471
5960
5886
5886
0033
0033
3570
0691
5575
0776
3811
0275
5967
5967
5747
1237
5660
5660
6076
6076
0711
0711
1486
0014
4777
5858
5858
0109
5624

SURNAME
Beauchamp
Becher
Becher
Beckwith
Bee
Bee
Bee
Beeston
Beet
Bell
Belshaw
Bemrose
Benn
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennit
Bentley
Beresford
Berridge
Best
Bestow
Bethel
Bethel
Bettney
Bettney
Betts
Bevan
Bexon
Bicknall
Biddolf
Biddulph
Biddulph
Biddulph
Bignall
Bignell
Bilbie
Bilbie
Billington
Billington
Bilson
Bilson
Binch
Bingham
Bingham
Binns
Binns
Bird
Bird

MEMBERS INTERESTS B

PLACE NAME
Kensington
Southwell
Southwell
Nottingham
Lenton
Sneinton
Radford
Derbyshire
Bingham
Sawley
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Northowram
Gainsborough
Nottingham
Walton
Chesterfield
Norfolk
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Radford, Nottingham
Swanwick
Nottinghamshire
Gedling
Wollaton
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Clayworth
Any
Nottingham
Radford
Nottingham
Nottingham
Hyson Green
Nottinghamshire
Nottingham
Hounslow
Nottingham
Heage
Nottingham
Leicester
Lincolnshire
Rutland
Papplewick
North Wheatley
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
Yorkshire
Worthington
Guernsey
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CODE
LND

NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
DBY
NTT
DBY
NTT
NTT
YKS
LIN
NTT
DBY
DBY
NFK
NTT
NTT
DBY
NTT
DBY
NTT
NTT
NTT
LAN
YKS
NTT
DBY
NTT
ENG
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
MDX
NTT
DBY
NTT
LEI
LIN
RUT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
YKS
LEI
GSY

DATES
1946+
c.18
pre 1850
pre 1770
Any
Any
Any
1700 - 1900's
c.18-c.19
1827
1700 - 1950
1700 - 1850
1700s
pre 1850
pre 1850
Pre 1800
Pre 1800
pre 1840
1700+
1700-1850
Any
Pre 1900
1800-1850
Any
pre 1820
Pre 1700
1800 - 1900's
1800 - 1900's
Any
Any
pre 1870
Any
Any
pre 1900
Any
1800-1880
1700 - 2000
1700 - 2000
Any
1750-1820
1750 - 1830
1750 - 1830
All
All
c.16-c.19
c.16-c.19
pre 1750
1700
pre 1830
1600 - 1950
1600 - 1950
1857+
1750 - 1850
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5624
5642
3879
3879
5029
5029
5029
3323
4835
5899
5899
5899
5899
4315
4315
1027
3705
4762
3090
3090
3033
5989
3026
5095
1058
5779
0776
0776
3987
5887
5922
3385
5178
5178
5743
5053
4078
4078
4078
4078
3378
1170
1170
1237
5922
5922
5922
5922
3365
0275
2550
2810
5098

SURNAME
Bird
Bird
Birkin
Birkin
Birkinshaw
Birkinshaw
Birkinshaw
Birks
Bishop
Blackbourn
Blackbourn
Blackbourn
Blackbourn
Blacknell
Blacknell
Blaisdale
Blockley
Blood
Blythen
Blythen
Boddy
Bolesworth
Bolton
Bonser
Bonsor
Booney
Boot
Boot
Boot
Boot
Boot
Booth
Booth
Booth
Booth
Bossingham
Bostock
Bostock
Bostock
Bostock
Boston
Bosworth
Bosworth
Bosworth
Botham
Botham
Botham
Botham
Bott
Bottom
Bottomore
Botton
Bousfield

MEMBERS INTERESTS B

PLACE NAME
Newark
Cotgrave
Eastwood
Kimberley
Meadows
Edwinstowe
Mansfield Woodhouse
Sheffield
Snienton
Coddington
Nottingham
Skegness
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Lambley
Sutton-in-Ashfield
Nottinghamshire
Radford
Hyson Green
Radford
Rudston
Leicester
Dorset
Nottingham
Kinoulton
Treswell
Bulwell
Ruddington
Nottinghamshire
Mansfield, Nottinghamshire
Lenton
Nottinghamshire
Radford
Mansfield
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Nottingham
Annesley Woodhouse
Kirkby-in-Ashfield
Eastwood
Market Rasen
Bunny
Bradmore
Shoreditch
Old Brampton
Brampton
Sandiacre
Sandiacre
Lincolnshire
Nottingham
Beeston
Kent
Nottinghamshire
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CODE
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
YKS
NTT
NTT
NTT
LIN
LIN
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
YKS
LEI
DOR
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTH
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
LIN
NTT
NTT
MDX
DBY
DBY
DBY
DBY
LIN
NTT
NTT
LND
NTT

DATES
1800 - 1950
1800's
c.18
c.18
1750+
1750+
1750+
c.19
pre 1950
1780 - 1975
1780 - 1975
1780 - 1975
1780 - 1975
Any
1670-1710
pre 1750
pre 1900
pre 1850
c.19-c.20
c.19-c.20
pre 1800
1700 - 1850
c.18
c.19
1720-1820
1700's
1890+
1890+
1890
1790 - 1860
1690's - 1870's
pre 1900
pre 1900
pre 1900
Post 1820
Any
Any
Any
Any
Any
pre 1900
Any
Any
1780-1900
Mid 1700's
1800's
1820 - 1850
1800's
pre 1900
c.19
pre 1780
pre 1850
1650-1850
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1237
1237
4118
4118
5588
1027
5608
5795
0320
5053
5886
3570
5795
3987
3987
5376
3365
2416
3987
3987
3090
3220
5054
5054
5795
5172
5172
5172
5172
3384
5075
1555
1737
1737
2675
2675
3220
3385
3450
2675
3640
3640
4281
4281
4281
1563
5075
5075
5962
1486
2098
2098
5214

SURNAME
Bowen
Bowen
Bower
Bower
Bower
Bowler
Bowler
Bowler
Bowman
Bowmar
Bown
Bowrin
Bowring
Boyall
Boyell
Boyington
Brackenbury
Bradbury
Bradbury
Bradbury
Braddath
Bradley
Bradley
Bradley
Brailer
Brailsford
Brailsford
Brailsford
Brailsford
Braislford
Brallsford
Bramley
Bramley
Bramley
Bramley
Bramley
Bramley
Bramley
Bramley
Brammar
Brandreth
Brandreth
Brassett
Brassett
Brassett
Breedon
Brelsford
Brelsford
Brentnall
Brewer
Brewin
Brewin
Brick

MEMBERS INTERESTS B

PLACE NAME
Sutton-in-Ashfield
Dawley
Lincolnshire
Basford
Nottingham
Sutton-in-Ashfield
Sutton-in-Ashfield
Radford
Morresby
Nottinghamshire
Hognaston
Nottinghamshire
Edwinstowe, Warsop, Mansfi
Any
Any
Notts
Lincolnshire
Selston
Leicestershire
Nottinghamshire
Gotham
Greasley
Duffield
Belper
Bulwell
Long Eaton
Colwick
Tollerton
Toton
Nottingham
Blidworth
Nottinghamshire
Cotmanhay
Ilkeston
Pentrich
Radford
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Syerstone
Basford
Ashborne
Mappleton
Beeston
Basford
Nottingham
Edwinstowe
Blidworth
Farnsfield
Nottinghamshire
Nottingham
Derby
Leicestershire
Radnorshire
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CODE
NTT
SAL
LIN
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
CMA
NTT
DBY
NTT
NTT
ENG
ENG
NTT
LIN
NTT
LEI
NTT
NTT
NTT
DBY
DBY
NTT
DBY
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
DBY
DBY
DBY
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
DBY
DBY
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
DBY
LEI
RAD

20/02/2024

DATES
1870-1950
1800-1900
1800
1800
pre 1900
pre 1800
pre 1900
Pre 1900
Any
1800-1900
1700 -1900's
c.18
Pre 1900
Any
Any
Post 1799
pre 1900
Any
1700
1800
pre 1700
pre 1900
pre 1800
pre 1800
Pre 1800
Early 1900
1885-1888
1887-1895
1895-1910
1800's
1700 - 1900
pre 1900
pre 1850
pre 1850
1709-1831
1829
pre 1900
pre 1900
1790-1850
1768
pre 1860
pre 1860
pre 1914
pre 1914
c.19-c.20
c.17-c.18
1700-1900
1800-1900
All
pre 1850
c.18-c.19
c.18-c.19
1700+



2180
2180
3026
1500
4934
4934
1818
1237
2416
5855
1315
3987
0589
0589
0589
5892
5960
1486
0711
2180
2180
2180
2675
2985
3026
3222
3378
5904
5904
5904
1170
5967
5967
5960
4078
5801
5801
4078
5801
5801
5960
5113
0691
1058
1486
1486
1486
5772
5181
5922
5922
4835
4835

SURNAME
Bridges
Bridges
Bridges
Briggs
Bright
Bright
Brinkworth
Briscoe
Broadley
Broadley
Brocklehurst
Brocklehusrt
Bromhead
Bromhead
Bromhead
Brookhouse
Brooks
Broscomb
Broughton
Broughton
Broughton
Broughton
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Browne
Brownley
Brownley
Brownley
Brownlie
Brownlow
Brownlow
Brucks
Bruley
Brunton
Bryant
Buck
Buck
Buck
Buck
Buckley
Buckley
Buckley
Bucklow
Bucklow

MEMBERS INTERESTS B

PLACE NAME
Gloucestershire
Bristol
Wiltshire
East Retford
Nottingham
Leicestershire
Wiltshire
Dawley
Bradford
Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
North Wheatley
South Wheatley
Everton
Nottingham
Trowell
Birstall
Rutland
Birmingham
Worcestershire
London
Shelton
Eastwood
Wiltshire
Chistlehurst
Clifton
East Bridgford
Bingham
Nottingham
Abots Bromley
St Mary's, Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
Wollaton
Any
Gamston
Misterton
Any
Mattersey
Sutton Cum Lound
Trowell
London
Nottingham
London
Arnold
Hucknall
Greasley
Hucknall
Midlands
Elvaston
Stapleford
Birmingham
Nottingham
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CODE
GLS
WIL
WIL
NTT
NTT
LEI
WIL
SAL
WRY
YKS
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT

NTT
NTT
LEI
RUT
WMD
WOR
LND
NTT
NTT
WIL
KEN
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
STS
NTT
NTT
NTT
ENG
NTT
NTT
ENG
NTT
NTT
NTT
LND
NTT
LND
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
WMD
DBY
NTT
WMD
NTT

DATES
Any
Any
pre 1900
pre 1900
1800
1930
1800+
pre 1900
Any
All
pre 1800
1600
1550+
1600+
1550+
Pre 1900
1600 - 1700
pre 1825
c.17-c.19
1750-1900
1750-1900
1750-1900
1663
Any
c.18-c.19
c.19
pre 1820
1700's & 1800's
1700's & 1800's
1700's & 1800's
pre 1880
1700 - 2000
1700 - 2000
1650 - 1750
Any
Any
Any
Any
Any
Any
1600 - 1700
1800
Any
c.19
pre 1900
pre 1850
pre 1850
Pre 1850
1780
1800's

Late 1800's - 1900's

pre 1950
pre 1950
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5059
3026
3026
4078
4078
1737
2608
5922
3384
0270
0711
0711
2180
2180
2180
2180
2675
2675
2675
2675
2675
4315
4315
4735
5178
5178
5435
5812
5812
5812
5812
5812
5874
1999
5576
5855
1555
0109
1486
2903
5054
5075
5922
3214
5075
0722

SURNAME
Buckmaster
Bugle
Bugles
Bull
Bull
Bunny
Burgess
Burns
Burrill
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Bush
Butcher
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Button

MEMBERS INTERESTS B

PLACE NAME
St. Albans
Any
Any
Nottingham
Derbyshire
Costock
Lowestoft
Elvaston
Nottinghamshire
Lowdham
Leicestershire
Lincolnshire
Radford
Hyson Green
Trowell
Nottingham
Bilborough
Woodborough
Nottingham
Epperstone
Lambley
Nottinghamshire
Lambley
Hucknall
Meadows
Sneinton
Hucknall
Lubenham, Leicestershire
Oakham, Leicestershire
Cropwell Butler, Notts
Radcliffe On Trent, Notts
Cropwell Bishop, Notts
Woodborough, Notts
Nottingham
Hucknall
Nottingham
Creswell
Hucknall
Nottingham
Southwell
Nottingham
Mansfield
Stapleford
Derbyshire
Hucknall
Colston Bassett
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CODE
HRT
ENG
ENG
NTT
DBY
NTT
SFK
DBY
NTT
NTT
LEI
LIN
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
LEI
LEI
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
DBY
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
DBY
NTT
NTT

20/02/2024

DATES
1840-2007
Any
Any
Any
Any
pre 1800
pre 1750
1800's
1700 - 1800
pre 1900
c.18
c.18
1600+
1600+
1600+
1600+
1841-1842
1788-1825
1850
1825-1840
1712-1842
1700-1775
1750-1800
1850+
pre 1900
pre 1900
1600+
1700 -1900
1700 - 1900
1700 - 1900
1700 - 1900
1700 - 1900
18th & 19th c.
pre 1800
pre 1700
1700 - 1900
pre 1900
Any
pre 1650
pre 1900
1730-1800
1800-1900
1800's
1700-

1700 - 1900
pre 1835



